MUNICIPAL ELECTION. Resolution No. 228.

Be it resolved and ordered by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista. California, that the election officers to conduct the General Municipal Election. to be held in the City of Chula Vista, California, on Monday, April 9, 1928, be and they are hereby appointed and designated as follows:

For Consolidated Election Precinct "A"

Inspector: (1) C. H. STUART.

Judge: (1) OLA M. FUQUA.

Clerks: (2) FLORENCE B. EDWARDS and LAURA D. CROCKETT.

Each election officer aforenamed being an elector and resident of the consolidated voting precinct for which he or she is appointed. The compensation for each election officer is hereby fixed at Say DOLLARS (\$6.00) for his or her services in said election.

RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution and Order be sent to each of the above named officers.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly and regularly introduced and adopted by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, at a regular meeting thereof, held March 6, 1928, by the following vote. to-wit: Hawkins. Barnes Octers.

.AYES: Councilmen

NOES: Councilmen / Www

ABSENT: Councilmen

zmmous

C. S. TIMMONS. City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista. California.

Publish 3 issues of STAR, commencing March 9, 1928.

as problems